

HB0771/833828/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 771

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “**Policy**” and substitute “**Plan**”; in line 5, strike “each” and substitute “certain”; in the same line, strike “institution” and substitute “institutions”; in lines 6 and 7, in each instance, strike “policy” and substitute “plan”; and in line 8, after the third “and” insert “certain”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after “**(3)**” insert “**(I)**”; in lines 2 and 3, strike “**HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 15–136 OF THIS SUBTITLE**” and substitute “**MEANS:**”

**1. THE CONSTITUENT INSTITUTIONS OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND;**

**2. MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY; AND**

**3. ST. MARY’S COLLEGE OF MARYLAND.**

**(II) “PUBLIC SENIOR HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTION” DOES NOT INCLUDE:**

**1. THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES;**

**2. THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS; OR**

**3. THE UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE**;

and in lines 10 and 12, in each instance, strike “POLICY” and substitute “PLAN”.

On page 3, in line 4, strike “POLICY” and substitute “PLAN”.